PERMIT ISSUED

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PermitNe: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 | 93-0696 25 2803 | 285 Foosool
[Location of Construction: lOwner Name: |Owner Address: Phone:
79 Dennett St Bainter Janelle G & 79 Dennett St 207-775-5637
{Business Name: |Contractor Name: |Contractor Address: Phone
no contractor / self Portland
|Lessee/Buyer's Name |Phone: Permit Type: ne:
Alterations - Dwellings %\a
[Past Use: TProposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: __|CEO District: ST\)Z‘,M-
single family single family - rebuild side entry $30.00 $989.00 3
deck FIREDEPT: [ oonr0.q [INSPECTION:
Use Group: :
[ Denied ”& 3" W]E
g5
|Proposed Project Description: w qu?‘
rebuild 6'x8' side entry deck Signature: Signammzv / 7403
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.Eb.)
Action: [] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions [:] Denied
Signature: Date:
{Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Appmval
tmm 06/17/2003
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews g Appeal Historic atlon
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [] Shoreland [] Variance Not in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, Ow ’;‘\\M [] Miscellaneous (] Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started Flood Zone \A \ (] Conditional Use [] Requires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. + AN X

False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

Subdivisi \B Interpretation
A
[ site Plan (70.“‘ ; {71 Approved
WY
Maj [] Minor [ ] MM 7] (] Denied

Date: ]

(] Approved
| Approved w/Conditions

7] Denied

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

U

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-0696 | 06/17/2003 285 F005001
{Location of Construction: JOwner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

79 Dennett St Bainter Janelle G & 79 Dennett St 207-775-5637
[Business Name: |Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

no contractor / self Portland
uyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Alterations - Dwellings

[Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

single family - rebuild side entry deck rebuild 6'x8' side entry deck

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date:  09/25/2003

Note: Ok to Issue: (]

1) This property is in the stream protection zone and the deck can only be re-built in the existing footprint

Dept: Building Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date:  09/25/2003
Note: Ok to Issue: [




o et .

AII Purpose Building Permit Appllcahon

If you or the properly owner owes real estate or personal properly faxes or'user charges on any property within

me City, payment arrangemenis must be made before pen'nlts of any ldnd are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: ’7 9 D& netH OS¢e ’%(pr( QY102

Total Square Footage of Proposed'srruc'rure Square Footage of Lot
_ ‘ ’H' | 6756

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: 6@ o ClA I( Telephone
. Lessee/Buyer's Name (f Applicable) Applicant name, address & - - Cost Of ~
" felephone Enw Clages Qa.udu Work: $___j_&_ ub
?ovﬂcmé( , Me  ovioz roo: § 17

Current use: S"nCJiLo_ w Moo

It the location Is currently vacant, what was prior use:

- Approximately how long has it been vacankt
Proposed use:__Single %a,m(,l/u , r‘ﬁlOlch d_ecf( (JO/ ’ZK 04 iQCIL

‘| Project description:
Confrocfor‘s name, address & felephone " '
Who should we confact when the permit Is ready: _Za]@w} Q lar L ¢ R“ 0 UMK
Malling address: 2, A, \berr S5+ ‘ 175 -5 631

Me oycaz ‘ wr Ul -36357
We will contact you by pﬁone when the permit Is ready. You must coms in and pick up the permit and
review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be Issued

| and a $100.00 fee If any work starts before the permit s pickedup.  PHONE: Q74 - 533

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL :

INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

' | hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property. or that the owner of record authorkes the proposed work and that |

have been authorized by the owner fo make this application as his/her authorzed agent. | agree to conform fo all applicable iaws of this
Jurisciction. in addifion, If a permit for work described in this appiication Is issued, | certify that the Code Official's authorized representative
shallhaveMaaufho:ﬂyioenferallarsaucovsredbyfhbpemvrafanyrsmonablehourfoenforce fheprovlslonsoffhacodesappllcable

fofhbpermlr
j /]ﬂ ip

Signature of applicant; M J / /&/‘C  Date: (g/ (1 / )

This Is NOT 4 not commence ANY work unﬂl the permlf Is Issued
If youare in a Hlsforlc Dlsfrl you may be subject to additional permiiing and fees with the
Plannlng Depaﬂment on the 4 floor of City Hall :

S M
W/mn‘-#:- b’)’om A&
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JUN-13-2083 1651

{Amica

To: Tammy Mungon

ny
-

AMICA PORTLAND ME
Amics Mutual insurencs Compeny
Amica Life Insurance Company
Awica Generst Agency, vt

FAX COVER
June 13, 2003

874-8716

Janelle G. Bainter and
Erin L. Clark

No. of pages including cover: 2

COMMENTS :

207 774 6432 P.Bl1

Mame Orrice

Two Monument Square, Suite 801

Portiand, Maine 04101-4032

Mail: PO Box 4569, Porttand, ME 041124569

ENclosed please find flood zone determination.

IF THIS TRANSMISSION IS INCOMPLETE OR THE CLARITY UNACCEPTABLE,

PLEASE CALL THE OFFICE NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

04C6

Toit Free: 1-800-255-3833, Fax: (207) 774-6432

Wby €0, crnemer omalon co =

BUILD’NG INSPECTION
DEPT. OF ATUAND, ME




JU*I-13-2%3 16'51 AMICA PORTLAND ME 287 7?4 6432 P.82

Adupred fiom 0.5 No, 3007-020
FEMA Form 8183 Oct 02 Expires Ocrober )1, 2006

WK

Account.

P%; Pﬁs UNIT Locetion Address Provided: Locasion AGerszs Found:
e paafLhe, M uio2-1533 PTEET T,

ST PETERSBURG, FL 33701 ' ORTLAND, ME 0u102-1533

atm: ) ,

Fax (2073714-§432 Phane (000)008-0000

<. LOAN IDENTWIRR
pRPO0D00DA0DODSE713

3, State | 4, NFW Comvnunity Number
~ PORTLD, CITY 1 omenm " 20081
B_NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM [NFIP) DATA AFFECTING BUILDINGAMORILE HOME ;
1. NFIP Map NUMDSr of Community-Panel NumB s 7. NAP Map Panel Effsctives 3. LOMALOMR | 4. Floed Zone 5. No NF
{Community name, if not the some e "A. 1.7} Revised Date Nap
2300530006C 1270871481 a1
Date
K:. FEDERAI D00 INELIRAME VALABILITY N Ade an Py
1.[g] Fedoral Floed insuranse is available (community paniciomet in NFIP). [3) Reguiar Program ] Wmergency Program

2. [ Federal Fload lnusance ie net availshie becauss community is Aot Paricipating in the NP
1Dmmlm Homa is in 2 Coactal Barrier Resowrees Syciem (CERE} Ares, or Olherwise Pratucied Ares (0P}, Feders) Flood incurance
mqnubom CBREOPA dosignation Sute:

ERWRNA TION

IS BUILDING/MOBILE HOME IN SPECIAL. FLOOD HAZARD AREA
ONES CONTAINING THE LETTERS "A" OR "V")?
nm‘m,mummmnnmmwmmmm
OMMENTS
Geo Numbsr: LI L B .
Map Tocn Comments:  Received: B6/Y5/2003  Neturned: 06/13/2003  NEIP Pregean Date: W2/17/1906  Base Flood Elevation: 0

~
v

Explanetion of Fiood Zone Designastion:

a:: I::’nmml or moderate fFlood pisk hazard aubject to flooding frow severe stoen activity or locyl dpaimage
F’”;ml information;

OF BUILDING INSPECTION
DEP‘{: F PORTLAND, ME

JUN | T 2003
PMDA/Conour Goographics:: IOT RERVESTED E @ B I |V} E
e e e Al
A e r OATE OF DETERINNATION

ac
L toinlii .0

v
’ W

O\ CA,

TOTAL P.B2



9'686% Iviol

lgep$  6£G$ 6 spoddns o8p 8}a1u0)
88228 1698 14 SMBI0S Pajeod /| €

: G8'pES 1698 G SMBI0S ¥09p Pajeod 2
0zeols 6218 08 si|@puids 1d .} 49,1
y9'ZG1$  65'L$ 96 Buyes 1d ‘. Aq .2
LOLELS  16'L1S b 1sod (1eY 1d ‘w AQ ¥
19868  16'8$ € 1d 2t ‘Wwha.p
S 8vLS L6v8 € id8'wAa.p
ZLevs 6eSs 8 1d o} '.94q.2
poess  16'98 4" 1d 2L ‘94Aq.2
ZL'Is$ 6298 8 Bunjoep 1d 0L .94 ¥/5
gZ66L$ L6'L$ 14 Buntoap 1d 2L .9Ad /S
jeyol Awuenp jun elajey

puepiod ‘1eans pauuaq 6. “o9p 2| Aq 2| ‘elewnsa 1s0D.



9-2" - 2-10"
510" x 2-5" )
12-0"
~ %« Proposed deck, %
? | 79 Dennett St. T
6-0"
\i 5-0"x 25"
9-2" 2107




Property Search Detailed Results

Page 1 of 1

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Number
Parcel 1D
Location
Land Use

Ownexr Address

Book/Page
Legal

l of 3

2485 FOOsoal
79 DENNETT ST
SINGLE FAMILY

BAINTER JANELLE 6 & ERIN L CLARK JTS

79 DENNETT ST
PORTLAND ME Q4102

18b49/227

245-F-5§
DENNETT ST 71
5800 SF

Valuation Information

Land Building Total
#29.190 $55.L50 #84.,4840
Property Information
Year Built Btyle Story Height 8q. Ft.
1964 Cape 1.8 138k
Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths Total Rooms
2 3 3 b
Outbuildings
TYDe Quantity Year Built Size
Sales information
Date Type Price
0i/03/2003 LAND + BLDING *153.000
30/33/19%4 LAND + BLDING $79.500

Picture and Sketch

Picture

Sketch

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-
mailed.

http://www.portlandassessor.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=285 F005001&Card=1

Total Acres

0.3133
Attic Basement
None Full
Grade Condition
Book/Page
18b49-217
13L%0-202

06/11/2003



Page 1 of 1

A:1.5F/8
792 sqit
B:wD

24

http://www .portlandassessor.com/images/Sketches/01923201.jpg 06/11/2003
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Paéc 1 of/l/'/

http://www portlandassessor.com/images/pictures/01923201.jpg 06/11/2003



JUN-13-2003 16:16 AMICA PORTLAND ME 207 774 6432 P.@2
Amica Mutual insurance Compeny  Maint Orrice :

Amics Life lesurance Company Two Monument Square, Suite 801
. Amica General Agency, Inc. Poriland, Maine 04101-4032
: . Mail: PO Box 4569, Portland, ME 04112-4569
—1mica
. Toll Free: 800-255-3833
Auto Home Lire Fax: (207) 774-6432

June 13, 2003
June 13, 2003

To: Tammy Muneon Fax# 874-8716

RE:

Ms. Janelle G. Bainter and
Ms. Erin L. Clark

79 Dennett Street
Portland, ME 04102

Plood Policy# 18 7700501763 00
Dear Me. Munson:

This will confirm our recent telephone conversation.
Enclosed please find a copy of the flood policy for the above
captioned.

vhen we initially ordered this policy from the National
Flood Association, vwe used Zone AE, as we thought this was the
case. However, they issued the policy as a Zone C. I telephoned
them to be sure all was in order, and they advised that this
property is actually in Zone C. They also issued a return
premium to the insured due to the corrected Zone.

If you have any guestions, please don't hesitate to give me
a call.

Very truly yours,

s Bt

Miss Cheryl J. Preslay, API
Senior Account Rep.

Amica Mutual Insurance Company
cpresley@amica.com

*04C6

Web Site: www.amica.com &
Offices Countrywide: 800-24-Amica (800-242-6422)



JUN-13-2083 16:18 AMICA PORTLAND ME 207 774 6432 P.bBi

Anmica Life insurance Compuny TmMMﬂ.mu@
9
HAmica

Amica Genersl Agency, Inc. Portiand, Maine 04101-4032
Mail; PO Box 4569, Portiand, ME

FAX COVER
June 13, 2003
To: Tammy Munson Fax$ 83460706
g4 - &k
Re: Janelle G. Bainter and

Erin L. Clark

From: Miss Cheryl J. Presley, API
Senior Account Rep.

No. of pages including cover: R %

COMMENTS :

IF THIS TRANSMISSION IS INCOMPLETE OR THE CLARITY UNACCEPTABLE,
PLEASE CALL THE OFFICE NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

04Cs

Toll Free: 1-800-255-3833, Fax: (207) 774-6432

$0tabh Plac. civenes evnlon cnme



JUN-13-2003 16:16 AMICA PORTLAND ME 207 774 6432 P.83

- , P.0O. Box §008, Providemcn, RI 02940-6008  VV~UVOY)Iu SR
1Ca L - 1729103
2000 00000 FLD PREF New Business FLOOD DECLARATIONS PAGE

Dwelling Form

D:m Dete of Issue
.Doﬂ‘* 1/29/03

T Y g e
o

~»..¢....L‘.,.‘fl' 2w N ._A....A.A ,

" ta0lem | 00 0089770 | (800)255-3833

e “_lﬂ'l&"' . wrrrsiv

Insyred
JANELLE G BAINTER AMICA MUTUAL INS CO
ERIN L CLARK PORTLAND OFFICE
79 DENNETT ST PO BOX 4569
PORTLAND ME 04102-1533 PORTLAND ME 04112

inaured Locatien (it olher than showe)

79 DENNETT ST, PORTLAND ME 04102-1533

B e e b R B L T TR TR S T R R

1 Name PORTLAND,
Buliding Oesocription Single Family Community # 230051

# of Floors Two Floois ‘ Community Rating N/aA 0
Basomerm/Enclosure Unfinished ¥ | ProgramStatus  Kegular Grads O
_x Rigk Zone c n Difference N/a
R i e g R B o s
BUILDING $150,000 $500 $265.00
CONTENTS $38,000 $500 $.00
ANNUAL SUBTOTAL: $265.00
DEDUCTIBLE CREDIT: $.00
ICC PREMIUM: $12.00
COMNUNITY DISCOUNT: $6.00
EXPENSE CONSTANT: $.00 ‘
‘hoﬂdov Act of 1994 requises you io nolily ,
hoWYOm buﬂ':. vou dm TOTAL WRITTEN PREMIUM: $271.00
4 any changes in the servicer ﬂnbm PEDERAL POLICY SERVICE FEE: $5.00
‘he above message apples when iher
IWMMMQU:&& e TOTAL PREMIUNM: $276.00
P:olw- paid by: lst Hortgq,u

Yy Nt .., e BN v T i e .H - T ETE RO
P Shdn i ER Yos oy e ‘1 .
SRS AN TN A B A5 s St Y T R A S I R S ST AR A . o 35 R Ui 1.9

This poiicy covers only one building. If you have more than one buiding on your praperty. pisase make sure they are & covered. See
m. Mwmmmmumwmaw mmmmm or insurance company.

s~ ALY ™ T DR g RSl ey Ry e TATTS VT ORI T T Y L L ke
i o\ DN ISR EALH Mo Ny CLALI I

e R A

BFLD99.100 1100 0101 GFLD99.311 0103 0102

This pokicy is issued by
Firat Community Insurance Company
Copy Sent To: As indicsted on back or additional pagea, if any.

2
00497701877005037630302900004A >
Broker

TOTAL P.B3



~mw  DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

_ CITY OF PORTLANDwy o3, -
Application And - . MSPECTION
Notes, If Any, .
Attached -

This Is o certify that____Bainter Janelle G & /no con|
has permission to rebuild 6'x8' side entry deck]
AT _79 Dennett St

provided that the person or person
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

pting this permit shall comply with all
ances of the City of Portland regulating
ctures, and of the application on file in

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied. _

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept.
Health Dept.
Appes! Board
Other
Department Name



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please cal[ 874-8703 pr 8248833 to schedule your

. inspections as agreed upon
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the mspectlons office for the following
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance
in order to schedule an inspection: =

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order” and “Stop
Work Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not tollowed as stated
below.

Pre-construction Meeting: Must be scheduled with your mspecuon team upon
receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must
also be contacted at this time, before any site work begins on any pmject other than
single family additions or alterations. -

Footing/Building Location Inspection;  Prior to pouring concrete
Re-Bar Schedule Inspecﬂon- Prior to pouring concrete

‘Foundaﬂon Inspection:  Prior to placing ANY backfill

Prior to any insulating or drywalling

mspecuon at this pomt.

Certificate of Occupancy is not reqmred for certam projects. Your inspector can advxse
youlfyo jectroqmresaCemﬁcateofOccupancy AllprojectsDOreqmreaﬁnal

Ifanyofthelmpectlomdonotoccur,theprojectcnnnotgoontothenext
hnaiEGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. - .

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,
EFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED '




